Datasheet 3.10-15.003-01-ENIssue 2015-08-12
M1503Y/24 and M150Y/230 actuators
with RV/RH/RVW/RHW125..200 two-way/three-way valve
Product Description
M1503Y/24 and M150Y/230 actuators
with RV/RH/RVW/RHW125..200 two-way/three-way valve
Application
M1503Y…. actuating drives with an actuating force of 15 kN are used to finely adjust the position of valves. A
3-point or a continuous control signal is used for control, using either 0(2)  10 V DC or 0(4)  20 mA.
Kieback&Peter GmbH & Co. KG
Tempelhofer Weg 50, 12347 Berlin/Germany
Telefon: +49 30 60095-0, Telefax: +49 30 60095-164

NOTE
Indicates additional information that can simplify the work with the product for you.
Notes on Disposal
For disposal, the product is considered waste from electrical and electronic equipment (electronic
waste) and must not be disposed of as household waste. Special treatment for specific components
may be legally binding or ecologically sensible. The local and currently applicable legislation must be
observed.
APage 3 / 28
Product Description
Datasheet 3.10-15.003-01-EN Issue 2015-08-12
M1503Y/24 and M150Y/230 actuators
with RV/RH/RVW/RHW125..200 two-way/three-way valve
Iteml
Technical data
Accessories (not included in delivery)
M1503Y/24 Actuator 24 VAC with 3 point signal or continuous control signal, either
0(2)..10 VDC or 0(4).. 20 mA, for two-way valves RV/RH125..200 and
three-way valves  RVW/RHW125..200.
M1503Y/230 Actuator 230 VAC with 3 point signal or continuous control signal, either
0(2)..10 VDC or 0(4).. 20 mA, for two-way valves RV/RH125..200 and
three-way valves RVW/RHW125..200.
Nominal voltage M1503Y/24    24 V AC ±10%, 50/60 Hz, 50 VA
M1503Y/230  230 V.A.C. ±10%, 50/60 Hz, 64 VA.
Control 3-point (open/closed/Stop) or
continuous control 0(2)  10 V DC or 0(4)  20 mA, invertible
Operating mode S3-30% ED c/h 1200 EN 60034-1
Hysteresis Adjustable 0.05 V, 0.15 V, 0.3 V or 0.5 V
Actuating stroke M1503Y/24, M1503Y/230 max 80 mm
Position feedback 0.. 10 V DC, 8 mA, invertible
Manual mode It is possible to use the feedback signal "R" by moving the hand wheel
– with M1530Y/24 24 V DC, max 100 mA
– with M1503Y/230 24 V DC, max 100mA
Positioning time 2.0 s/mm
Thrust 15 kN
Ambient temp. -10..+50°C

with RV/RH/RVW/RHW125..200 two-way/three-way valve
RVW125..200 three-way valve with M1503Y/24 and M1503Y/230 actuating drives
Types
Technical data – RVW125..200 valves
Application
Graphite cast-iron three-way valves RVW 125 ..200 with M1503/Y and
M1503Y/230 actuating drives are used for fine quantity control of liquid and vapor
A 3-point or a continuous control signal is used to control the activator, either
0(2)..10 V DC or 0(4)..20 mA.
RVW125..200 cast graphite iron three-way valve with the M1503Y/24 and
M1503Y/230 actuators for water up to 120 °C, 16 bar, as well as for hot water and
steam up to 200°C, 13 bar
DN PN cvs p (bar) Position-
ing time (s)
Weight (kg)
RVW125M1503Y/24 125 16 250 9.5 120 84.5
RVW125M1503Y/230 125 16 250 9.5 120 84.5
RVW150M1503Y/24 150 16 400 7.0 120 115.5
RVW150M1503Y/230 150 16 400 7.0 120 115.5
RVW200M1503Y/24 200 16 630 3.7 120 281.5
RVW200M1503Y/230 200 16 630 3.7 120 281.5
Nominal diameter DN 125..200
Pressure rating PN 16
Connection Flange according to DIN 2533
Characteristic curve AAB same percentage; BAB linear

with RV/RH/RVW/RHW125..200 two-way/three-way valve
RHW125..200 three-way valve with M1503Y/24 and M1503Y/230 actuating drives
Types
Technical data – RHW125..200 valves
Application
Graphite cast-iron three-way valves RH 125..200 with M1503Y/24 and M1503Y/
230 actuating drives are used for fine quantity control of liquid and vapor.
A 3-point or a continuous control signal is used to control the activator, either
0(2)..10 V DC or 0(4)..20 mA.
RHW125..200 graphite cast iron three-way valve with the M1503Y/24 and
M1503Y/230 actuators for water up to 120 °C, 40 bar, as well as for hot water and
steam up to 200 °C, 13 bar
DN PN cvs p (bar) Position-
ing time (s)
Weight (kg)
RHW125M1503Y/24 125 40 250 9.5 120 90.5
RHW125M1503Y/230 125 40 250 9.5 120 90.5
RHW150M1503Y/24 150 40 400 7.0 120 132.5
RHW150M1503Y/230 150 40 400 7,0 120 132.5
RHW200M1503Y24 200 40 630 3.7 120 311.5
RHW200M1503Y/230 200 40 630 3.7 120 311.5
Nominal diameter DN 125..200
Pressure rating PN 40
Connection Flange according to DIN 2545
Characteristic curve AAB same percentage; BAB linear